PROCLAMATION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF GEORGE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI PROUDLY PROCLAIMS SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2023 AS LADY REBELS SOFTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP CELEBRATION DAY FOR ALL THE COUNTY



WHEREAS, the 2023 George County High School Softball Team completed an outstanding 30 - 4 season with a perfect 8 - 0 postseason; and,

WHEREAS, the Lady Rebels defeated their regional rival to win the 2023 South State title with a sweep over the Lady Hornets and advanced to the MHSAA Championship Game; and,

WHEREAS, this incredible team effort culminated in winning the 5A Softball State Championship by sweeping Saltillo High School on the University of Southern Mississippi Campus on Thursday, May 16, 2023; and

WHEREAS, this is the Softball Program's first State Championship bringing much pride and esteem to the George County High School Campus and inspiring student athletes and fast pitch softball players throughout the county; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lucedale and the George County School District will hold a community celebration in honor of the Lady Rebels Softball Team on the Second Saturday of June in beautiful Downtown Lucedale; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, the George County Board of Supervisors in full support of this well-deserved event does hereby proudly proclaim Saturday, June 10, 2023, as

LADY REBELS SOFTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP CELEBRATION DAY

to be observed by all residents and businesses throughout George County in acknowledgement of this state-wide accomplishment.

SO PROCLAIMED, on this the 5th day of June, 2023.

By: <u>Larry McDonald</u>
Larry McDonald, 2023 Vice-President

ATTEST: Cammie B. Byrd

Cammie Brannan Byrd, Chancery Clerk